

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 347 OF 2009 IN Civil Appeal 2485/2009

CHANDRAKANT SHASTRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHA DUBEY AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sonika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice may now be issued to respondent no.1  
as per correct cause title.  
Rule returnable in ten weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master