

:

1

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 32 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 2506/2009
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

ALOK BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKHA DUBEY, IAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 33 of 2010 in C.A. No.2526/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 38 of 2010in C.A. No.2487/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 40 of 2010in C.A. No.2508/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 41 of 2010in C.A. No.2509/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 43 of 2010in C.A. No.2510/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 44 of 2010in C.A. No.2511/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 45 of 2010 in C.A. No.2512/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 46 of 2010 in C.A. No.2513/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 47 of 2010in C.A. No.2514/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 48 of 2010in C.A. No.2515/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 49 of 2010in C.A. No.2516/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 50 of 2010in C.A. No.2517/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 51 of 2010in C.A. No.2518/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 52 of 2010in C.A. No.2519/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 53 of 2010in C.A. No.2520/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 54 of 2010in C.A. No.2521/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 55 of 2010in C.A. No.2522/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

2

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 56 of 2010in C.A. No.2523/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 57 of 2010in C.A. No.2524/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 58 of 2010in C.A. No.2525/2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Pragati Neekhara, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent returnable in
ten weeks.

Personal appearance of the respondent is
dispensed with for the time being.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master