

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
respondent, one week's time is allowed to his client to
file affidavit.

List on 23.7.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master